SFY
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE SFY YEAR 2008

(UNAUDITED)

POPULATION LAST CENSUS ... ... 36,287
NET VALUATION TAXABLE 2008.............ccooeeeeieeee.. . 2,5616,524,381
MUNICODKE. .. ... . i e e e e e, 1215

FIVE DOLLARS PER DAY PENALTY IF NOT FILED BY:
MUNICIPALITIES - AUGUST 10, 2008

ANNOTATED 40A:5-12, AS AMENDED, COMBINED WITH INFORMATION REQUIRED PRIOR TO \

CERTIFICATION OF BUDGETS BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
SERVICES.

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNDER NEW JERSEY STATUTE\

TOWNSHIP of NORTH BRUNSWICK, County of MIDDLESEX

SEE BACK COVER FOR INDEX AND INSTRUCTIONS.
DO NOT USE THESE SPACES

Date Examined by

1 Preliminary Check

2 Examined

| hereby certify that the debt shown on Sheets 31 to 34, 49 to 51 /AND 63 and 85 are complete, was
computed by me and can be supported upon demand by a register/r other detailgd an Iy%

Signature / ;
Name : . Seneski

Title

Registered Municipal Accountant

| ‘
‘his MUST be signed by Chief Financial Officer, Comptroller, Auditor or Registered Municipal Accountant.)

REQUIRED CERTIFICATION BY THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER:

| herby certify that | am responsible for filing this verified Annual Financial Statement, ¢which-l-have-
—preparedy-or (which | have not prepared) [eliminate one] and information required also included herein
and that this Statement is an exact copy of the original on file with the clerk of the governing body, that all
calculations, extensions and additions are correct, that no transfers have been made to or from
emergency appropriations and all statements contained herein are in proof; | further certify that this

statement is correct insofar as | can determine from all the books and records kept and maintained in the
Local Unit.

Further, | do herby certify that I, Kala Sriranganathan, am the Chief Financial Officer, License
# NoS ), of the TOWNSHIP of NORTH BRUNSWICK, County of MIDDLESEX and that the
statements annexed hereto and made a part hereof are true statements of the financial condition of the
Local Unit as of June 30, 2008, completely in compliance with N.J.S. 40A:5-12, as amended. | also give
complete assurances as to the veracity of required information included herein, needed prior to
certification by the Director of Local Government Services, including the verification of cash balances as
of June 30, 2008.

!
Signature R //
Title CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Address 710 Hermann Road, North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Phone Number (732) 247-0922 (Ext. 233)

Fax Number (732) 249-2328

IT IS HEREBY INCUMBENT UPON THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, WHEN
NOT PREPARED BY SAID, AT A MINIMUM MUST REVIEW THE CONTENTS
OF THIS ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH THE PREPARER, SO AS
TO BE FAMILIAR WITH THE REPRESENTATIONS AND ASSERTIONS MADE
HEREIN.
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SFY

THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATION BY AN RMA IS AS FOLLOWS:

Preparation by Registered Municipal Accountant (Statement of Statutory Auditor Only)

| have prepared the post-closing trial balances, related statements and analyses included in
the accompanying Annual Financial Statement from the books of account and records
made available to me by the Township of North Brunswick as of June 30, 2008 and have
applied certain agreed-upon procedures thereon as promulgated by the Division of Local
Government Services, solely to assist the Chief Financial Officer in connection with the
filing of the Annual Financial Statement for the year then ended as required by N.J.S. 40A:5-
12, as amended

Because the agreed-upon procedures do not constitute an examination of accounts made
in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, | do not express an opinion on
any of the post-closing trial balances, related statements and analyses. In connection with
the agreed-upon procedures, {except for circumstances as set forth below; no matters) or
(no matters) [eliminate one] came to my attention that caused me to believe that the Annual
Financial Statement for the year ended June 30, 2008 is not in substantial compliance with
the requirements of the State of New Jersey, Department of Community Affairs, Division of
Local Government Services. Had | performed additional procedures or had | made an
examination of the financial statements in accordance with generally accepted auditing
standards, other matters might have come to my attention that would have been reported to
the governing body and the Division. This Annual Financial Statement relates only to the
accounts and items prescribed by the Division and does not extend to the financial
statements of the municipality/county, taken as a whole.

Listing of agreed-upon procedures not performed and/or matters coming to my attention of

which the Director should be informed:

(Regnstéréﬂ Mummpal Accountant)

Gerald C. Seneski
’ (Firm Name)

357 Farwood Road
(Address)

Haddonfield, NJ 08033
(Address)

(856) 415-2108
(Phone Number)

(856) 468-9462
(Fax Number)

Certified by me
This 1st day of August, 2008
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UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE CERTIFICATION
BY CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL

The undersigned certifies that the municipality has
complied with the regulations governing revenues
generated by uniform construction code fees and
expenditures for construction code operations for SFY
2008 as required under N.J.A.C. 5:23-4.17.

Printed name: 7}‘/_@/'41‘)5 /0 /l? U/'U
Signature: //}L%M/) IPObUL//\ |

Certificate #: OO S 733

Date: 87/ “ / 200%
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22.2006154

Federal ID #
North Brunswick
Municipality

_Middlesex
County

Report of Federal and State Assistance - Expenditure of Awards

Fiscal Period Ending June 30, 2008

(1) | (2) (3)

Federal Programs State Other Federal
Expended Programs Programs
(Administered by Expended Expended
the State)

TOTAL  447,020.92  1,180,328.25

Type of Audit required by OMB A-133 and OMB 98-07

XXXXXX Single Audit / Financial Statement Audit

Program Specific Audit / Financial Statement
Audit

Financial Statement Audit Performed in
Accordance with Governmental Auditing
Standards (Yellow Book)

All local governments who are recipients of federal and state awards (financial
assistance), must report the total amount of federal and state funds expended

Note: during its fiscal year and the type of audit required to comply with OMB A-133
(revised June 24, 1998) and OMB 98-07. Expenditures are defined in Section
205 of OMB A-133.

Report expenditures from federal pass-through programs received directly from

1 state government. Federal pass-through funds can be identified by the Catalog

( ) of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number reported in the State's
grant/contract agreements.

Keport expenaiiures Irom state programs received directly from state
government or indirectly from pass-through entities. Exclude state aid (i.e.

(2) CMPTRA, Energy Receipts Tax, etc.) since there are no compliance
reauirements.

3 Report expenditures from federal programs received directly from the federal
( ) government or indirectly from entities other than state government.

/b/ (?/1//0,&“/

Kala Sriranganathan Date

Signature of Chief Financial Officer
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IMPORTANT!
READ INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTION

The following certification is to be used ONLY in the event there is NO municipally
operated utility.

Listed on fhe

is /a Ytility operated|by the mun i&llity
3 the WTILITY

t, do| not sign this statement|ang

Int and there
RUNSWICK,
A0 to| GO—are
ets pertaining

year/ SFY 2
ve therefore rfemagvéd from th

t therg Wwas|no v'uti ity fund" ¢
ed ang rated by the [TOV

Name

(This must be signed by the Chief Financial Officer, Comptroller, Auditor or Registered Municipal Accountant.)

NOTE:

When removing the utility sheets, please be sure to refastened the "index" sheet
(the last sheet in the statement) in order to provide a protective cover sheet to the
back of the document. '

MUNICIPAL CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE PROPERTY
AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2007

Certification is hereby made that the Net Valuation Taxable of property liable to
taxation for the tax year 2008 and filed with the County Board of Taxation on
January 10, 2008 in accordance with the requirement of NJSA 54:4-35, was in the

amount of $2,516,524,381. ﬁq Aﬂl/‘\
slX

GNATURE OF TAX ASSESSOR
Dianne Walker

North Brunswick
MUNICIPALITY

Middlesex
COUNTY
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SFY

NOTE THAT A TRIAL BALANCE IS REQUIRED AND NOT A BALANCE SHEET

POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - CURRENT FUND

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Cash Liabilites Must be Subtotaled and Subtotaled Must be Marked with "C" -- Taxes Receivable Must be Subtotaled

Title of Account Debit Credit

Assets

Total Cash and Investments 22,086,658.38

Due from State of New Jersey

Veterans and Senior Citizens Deductions ‘ 178,484 .54
Deferred Charges

Special Emergency Appropriation - Tax Map 15,000.00
Special Emergency Appropriation - Master Plan 60,000.00

Total Deferred Charges 75,000.00

Fully Reserved Receivables

Taxes Receivable 4,116.53
Tax Title Lien Receivable 195,125.98
Total Taxes Receivable 199,242.51
Municipal Service Reimbursement : 3,400.00
Property Acquired by Tax title Lien Foreclosure 161,970.58
Total Fully Reserved Receivables 364,613.09

(Do Not Crowd - add additional sheets) »
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SFY

NOTE THAT A TRIAL BALANCE IS REQUIRED AND NOT A BALANCE SHEET

POST CLOSING

TRIAL BALANCE - CURRENT FUND

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Cash Liabilites Must be Subtotaled and Subtotaled Must be Marked with "C" -- Taxes Receivable Must be Subtotaled

Title of Account Debit Credit

LIABILITIES

Appropriation Reserves 1,842,836.50
Encumbrance Payable - Budget Appropriations 697,172.45
Accounts Payable - Prior Years Bills 406,135.74
Encumbrance Payable - Tax Overpayment 6,010.49
Tax Overpayments 113,622.93
Prepaid Taxes 81,725.79
School Taxes Payable 34,343,850.00

Less - Deferred School Taxes Payable

(29,567,758.00)

Filing Fees Due NJ 10,452.00
Reserve, FMBA Health 532.73
Reserve, Loreal Land Lease 250,000.00
Reserve, Excess Municipal Tax Billings‘ 277,093.52
Reserve for Tax Appeals 125,585.41
Reserve for Master Plan 2,516.00
Reserve for Tax Map Revisions 9,346.25
Sub-Total Liabilities ("C") "c" 8,599,121.81
Total Fully Reserved Receivables 364,613.09

Fund Balance

13,741,021.11

TOTAL

22,704,756.01

22,704,756.01

(Do Not Crowd - add additional sheets)

Sheet 3a
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SFY

NOTE THAT A TRIAL BALANCE IS REQUIRED AND NOT A BALANCE SHEET

POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - SUMMARY CURRENT FUND AND

STATE AND FEDERAL GRANTS
AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Tjtle of Account Debit Credit

Cash | ” 85001 22,576,801.99
Taxes Receivable : 85002 4,116.53
Tax Title Liens 85003 195,125.98
Foreclosed Property 85004 161,970.58
Other Receivables 85007 181,884.54
State and Federal Grants Receivable 85006 1,037,089.22
Emergencies and Deferred Chérges 85005 75,000.00
Total Assets 85008 24,231,988.84
Cash Liabilities 85009 10,126,354.64
Reserve for Receivables 85010 364,613.09
Fund Balance 85011 13,741,021.11
Total Liabilities, Reserves and Fund Balance 85012 24,231,988.84

TOTAL 24,231,988.84 || 24,231,988.84
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SFY
POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FUND

ACCOUNT #1 AND # 2
AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Title of Account Debit Credit

~— 1 4
N
| <
]
|

S

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)

* To be prepared in compliance with Department of Human Services Municipal Audit Guide,
Public Welfare, General Assistance Program
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POST CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Title of Account Debit Credit
Assets
‘Total Cash and Investments 490,143.61
Federal and State Grants Receivable . 1,037,089.22
Liabilities -

Reserve - Federal and State Grants 412,185.43

Encumberance Payable 957,710.68

Reserve for Unappropriated Grants 157,336.72
1,527,232.83 || 1,527,232.83

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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o SFY
POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - TRUST FUNDS

(Assessment Section Must Be Separately Stated)
AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Title of Account DEBIT CREDIT
Cash ‘ . 13,916,961.75
Investment - LOSAP | 510,965.98
Assessments & Assessment Liens Receivable 113,805.00
Due from Middlesex County - CDBG 154,756.00
Due from State Department of Transportation - Off-Duty Police 1,706.90
Due from Developer - RCA Agreement 29,820.00 ||
LOSAP Funds 510,965.98
Parks & Recreation
Animal Control - Due to State of New Jersey 200.20
Animal Control - Reserve for Expenditures 53,333.16
T, Open Space Reserve | | 536,083.00
Recreation Programs | 727,580.83 |
Finance Office
Payroll Liabilities 174,166.56
NJ Unemployment Reserve _ 251,323.50
Terminal Leave Accrual v 728,718.79
Tax Lien Premiums : ‘ 682,305.74
Donations Gifts & Bequests . 18,761.31
Mayor's Service Fund | 9.35

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - TRUST FUNDS

(Assessment Section Must Be Separately Stated)

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

SFY

Title of Account DEBIT CREDIT
Public Safety
Forfeited Funds 39,248.96
Seized Funds 947.00
Unclaimed Funds 5,419.80
Outside Employment 9,373.41 ||
Uniform Fire Code 47,524.74
Public Works - Snow Removal 151,130.30
Municipal Court
Handicapped Pa.rking 7,826.41
Public Defender 11,093.59
POAA Fines 444.57
Spinal Research 24.16
Community Development
Prepaid Rental Certificates of Occupancy 2,630.00
Developers' Escrow Deposits 1,782,934.36
Regional Contribution Agreement 7,955,604.05
Growth Share Reserve 381,964.56
Third Party UCC Inspections 244,330.64
CDBG Reserves 260,445.66
Reserve for Receivable - RCA Agreement 29,820.00
Reserve for Assessments & Assessment Liens 113,805.00

TOTAL - TRUST FUNDS

14,728,015.63

14,728,015.63

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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MUNICIPAL PUBLIC DEFENDER

CERTIFICATION

Public Law 1997, C. 256

Municipal Public Defender Expended Prior SFY 2007.......cccccovvveeen..... (1) $10,200.00
X 25.00%

(2) $2,550.00

Municipal Public Defender Trust Cash Balance June 30, 2008: ............. (3) $11,093.59

Note: If the amount of money in a dedicated fund established pursuant to this section exceeds by
more than 25% the amount which the municipality expended during the prior year providing the
services of a municipal public defender, the amount in excess of the amount expended shall be
forwarded to the Criminal Disposition and Review Collection Fund administered by the Victims of
Crime Compensation Board. '

Amount in excess of the amount expended: 3-(1+2)= .......ccoeeee... ($1,656.41)

NO EXCESS

The undersigned certifies that the municipalify has complied with the regulations governing
Municipal Public Defender as required under Public Law 1997, C. 256.

Chief Financial Officer: Kala Sriranganathan
!

Signature :
I ,(// JI\_/
Certificate #: 1’ 057y
|
Date: ?i al f of
1
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Schedule of Trust Fund Deposits and Reserves

Disbursements Adjustments Balance

Purpose Amount Receipts

June 30, 2007
per Audit Report

as of

June 30, 2008

1 NJ Dept of Transportation (1,706.90) (1,706.90)
2 Due from Developer, Phase Il (1,237,530.00) 1,207,710.00 (29,820.00)
3 Reserve for Accounts Receivable 1,237,530.00 (1,207,710.00) __29,820.00
4 Due Middlesex County (1 59,370.21) 108,867.00 (104,252.79) (154,756.00)
5 ‘Animal Control Trust Fund ‘

6 Due NJ - Animal License Fees 3420 2,885.80 (2,719.80) 200.20
7 Animal Control Reserves 40,055.30 17,126.15 ‘ (3,848.29) 53,333.16
8 Payroll 25,867.19 21,376,881.76 (21,228,582.39) 174,166.56
9 Recreation Trust 659,044.23 1,059,910.38 (991,373.78) 727,580.83
10 Developers' Escrow 2,463,268.02 534,847.71 (1,215,181.37) 1,782,934.36
11 Regional Contribution Agreement 7,174,786.46 248,107.59 (675,000.00) 1,207,710.00 7,955,604.05
12 Growth Share Reserve 78,211.62 310,834.94 (7,082.00) 381,964.56
13 NJ Unemployment 224,703.37 88,309.19 (61,689.06) 251,323.50
14 Terminal Leave 749,203.56 250,000.00 (270,484.77) 728,718.79
15 Tax Sale - Premium on TTL 934,317.80 212,787.94 (464,800.00) 682,305.74
15 Open Space 861,478.92 __ 1,168,332.68 (1,493,728.60) 536,083.00
17 Misceilaneous Reserves 266,900.59 (266,900.59)

18 Public Safety .

19 Forfeited Funds 25,875.84 35,652.12 (22,279.00) 39,248.96
20  Seized Funds 947.00 947.00
21 Unclaimed Funds 3,183.00 2,236.80 5,419:80
22 __ Outside Employment 11,099.35 346,659.73 (348,385.67) 9,373.41
23 Uniform Fire Code 29,646.56 19,322.98 (1,444.80) 47,524.74
24 Public Works - Snow Removal 151,130.30 | 151,130.30
25 Mayor's Accounts - Service Fund 9.35 9.35
26 Donations, Gifts, & Bequests 17,028.75 5,350.00 (3,617.44) 18,761.31
27 Municipal Court

28 Handicapped Parking 7,026.41 800.00 7,826.41
29  Public Defender 22,978.00 13,145.50 (25,029.91) 11,093.59
30 POAA Fines 340.57 104.00 444.57
31__ Spinal Research 24.16 24.16
32 Community Development

33 Prepaid Rental C/Q's 235.00 16,435.00 (14,040.00) 2,630.00
34 Third Party UCC Inspections 283,117.84 91,398.00 (130,185.20) 244,330.64
35  CDBG - Block Grant 325,767.95 (169,575.08) 260,445.66
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

27,117,705.27 (27,395,947.75) 13,916,961.75

Totals: 14,195,204.23
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POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - GENERAL CAPITAL FUND

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

SFY

Title of Account Debit Credit
Est. Proceeds Bonds and Notes Authorized 14,902,325.00 XXXXXXXXXXK
Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued XXXXXXXXXX 14,902,325.00
Cash and Investments 6,156,346.54
Deferred Charges to Future Taxation:
Funded 41,084,767.09
Unfunded 39,930,325.00
Outstanding Debt
Bond Anticipation Notes Payable 25,028,000.00
General Serial Bonds 40,859,000.00
State of New Jersey Green Trust Fund 136,366.80
MCIA Equipment Lease-Purchase 89,400.29
Improvement Authorizations
Funded 168,170.78
Unfunded 10,758,760.32
Encumbrances 7,611,988.97
Reserve to Retire Debt 2,313,593.60
Capital Improvement fund 342.00
Fund Balance 205,815.87
Total 102,073,763.63 || 102,073,763.63

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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CASH RECONCILIATION JUNE 30, 2008

SFY

Cash Less Checks Cash Book
*On Hand On Deposit Outstanding Balance

Current 1,323,515.81 || 21,324,960.16 561,817.59 || 22,086,658.38
Grant Fund 1,212,835.16 722,691.55 490,143.61
Trust Funds 14,335,864.53 418,902.78 || 13,916,961.75
Capital - General 6,377,7179.44 221,432.90 | 6,156,346.54
Water Operating 2,731,678.15 | 1,207,666.27 1,524,011.88
Water Capital 1,416,647.87 | 1,414,168.17 2,479.70
Sewer Operating 1,725,900.32 3,725.33 || 1,722,174.99
Sewer Capital 145,617.42 1,469.50 144,147.92

Total 1,323,5615.81 | 49,271,283.05 || 4,551,874.09 | 46,042,924.77

*Include Deposits In Transit

**Be sure to include a Public Assistance Account reconciliation and trial balance if the municipality
maintains such a bank account.

REQUIRED CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that all amounts shown in the "Cash on Deposit” column on Sheet 9 and 9(a) have been
verified with the applicable bank statments, certificates, agreements or passbooks at June 30, 2008.

| also certify that all amounts, if any, shown for Investments in Savings and Loan Associations on any trial
balance have been verified with the applicable passbooks at June 30, 2008.

Al "Certificates of Deposit” and "Repurchase Agreements” and other investments must be reported as cash
and included in this certification.

(THIS MUST BE SIGNED BY THE REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTANT (STATUTORY AUDITOR) OR
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER) depending on who prepared this Annual Financial Statement as certrified to on
Sheet 1 or 1(a).

_ ‘ /
Signature: // /iq/vf,:/ LC/ M Title: Registered Municipal Accountant

erald C S]Zneski

|

Sheet 9
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CASH RECONCILIATION JUNE 30, 2005 (cont'd)
LIST BANKS AND AMOUNTS SUPPORTING "CASH ON DEPOSIT"

Wachovia
Operating 9,814,375.76
Payroll 185,291.48
Recreation 62,702.95
Growth Share 381,964.56
Regional Contribution Agreement 7,955,604.05
Water & Sewer 883,724.31
Capital - Soil Remediation 7,401,259.24
Commerce 2,928,591.71
Valley 831,358.42
Sun 111,183.69
Sovereign 7,994,629.88
Provident 5,142,952.30
Capital One 3,414,634.06
Bank of America 114,877.55
Escrow - Inspection 602,257.02
Escrow - Technical Review 334,493.69
Escrow - Performance Bonds 1,111,382.38

TOTAL

49,271,283.05

Note: Sections N.J.S. 40A:4-61, 40A:4-62 and 40A:4-63 of the Local Budget Law require that

separate bank accounts be maintained for each allocated fund.

Sheet 9a
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LOCAL DISTRICT SCHOOL TAX*

SFY

Debit Credit

Balance July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX

School Tax Payable # 85001-00 [I = XXXXXXXXXX 6,296,405.28

School Tax Deferred XXXXXXXXXX

(NOT IN EXCESS OF 50% OF LEVY 2007-2008, 85002-00 XXXXXXXXXX || 26,667,758.00
Levy School Year July 1, 2007-June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX
Levy Calander Year 2008 XXXXXXXXXX 70,067,386.72
Paid 68,687,700.00 |  XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX

School Tax Payable # 85003-00 4,776,092.00 ]|  XXXXXXXXXX

School Tax Deferred

(NOT IN EXCESS OF 50% OF LEVY 2007-2008 85004-00 || 29,567,758.00 ||  XXXXXXXXXX

including Type 1 school debt service, emergency authorizations-school,
transfer to Board of Education for use of local schools.

# Must include unpaid requisitions.

103,031,550.00

103,031,550.00

MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACE TAX

Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX
SFY 2008 LEVY XXXXXXXXXX 760,404.25
Interest Earhed XXXXXXXXXX
Expenditures 760,404.25 | XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX
760,404.25 760,404.25

Sheet 13




SFY

REGIONAL SCHOOL TAX
(Provide a separate statement for each Regional District involved)
Debit " Credit
— — — — I
;;arcezJﬁg;}\2004 N\ ﬁ\ //A XX x XXXX XOPOOKXXX
\ Sc/wool T&x Payable # / \ 85031,/00 \xxLxxL XXX
| ScHool Tdx Deferre [ XPOOIOON
(NOT IN BEXGESS OF 50% OF LEVY|2004-2005, 850320 XODODXXXXXX
_evyx SchoclJeJr July 1 ZOOJ J Jr\e 30/!0),5 J xlx{mlxxxx I
ey Calandet Year 2004 l / xLxL L XXX
: R S0
Pai J\\ XXX
3aI;nce u 3d, 2D05 I \ lxxxxxixxxl__) XXX
\ Sc&aool T/ax F’avableJ I_\ \ 85033—&)0 / I ﬂ \ XXXXXPXXXX
\—(-! w School qef'frred ' \3\ I_] \_\
— NO EXCESS O +EVY 2004-2005—-85634-0 XXXXXXXXXX
# Must include unpaid requisitions
REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TAX
_ Debit Credit
. — — r__w —
;;\jar ce July 1) 2004 [_\ \ \ / xx@xx XX XXX
\ $chool Thix Payable # \ 85041/00 \xxL'xxLxxxx
\ __ School T x.[te)fe e 1 [ XOPOOAOON
(NOT IN BXGESS OF §0% DH LEYY|2004-2003, 850420 k/ XORXEXX XXX
_evJ Sc¢hool Yledr July 1 ZOOJl—lur\e 30l035 j x;anlxjxxxx
_e\ly Calander Year 2004 / XL( xLxLxxx
-L AP AN N B N
Pdi XOPOOOPXXX
3a|§nce u 3&,2005 I \ \J lxxxxxlxxJ_) XOOOPHXEHE
\ €>c\(vool 17/ax Pa ableai ,—\ \ 85043-\00 / I !_\ \ XXOOOPIXXXX
\Fiu{ School [Tdx Defgrred I_J l~J Il
— NO EXCESS O % 'O tEVY 2604-2005,—850644-0 XXXXKXXKXX

# Must include unpaid requisition

Sheet 14




COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE

SFY

Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
County Taxes 80003-01 XXXXXXXXXX (252.68)
Due County for Added and Omitted Taxes  80003-02 XOOOXXXXXXX
Prior Period Adjustment 252.68
Levy: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
General County 80003-03 XXXXXXXXXX 12,910,350.77
County Library 80003-04 XXXXXXXXXX
County Health XXXXXXXXXX
County Open Space Preservation XXXXXXXXXX 1,537,257.78
Due County for Added & Omitted Taxes 80003-05 XXXXXXXXXX 88,049.34
Paid 14,5635,657.89 |  XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
County Taxes XXXXXXXXXX
Due County for Added and Omitfed Taxes XXXXXXXXXX
14,535,657.89 || 14,535,657.89
SPECIAL DISTRICT TAXES
Debit Credit
Balance July4, 2004 ~80003-06 4 XXXXXXXXXX
2 )0¥ Levy'/List\Each Type of Lis&ric Tax\s apar; ly |- See Foptn \xxlxxLxxxx r\ XXXXXKXXXX
\ ire\ (4) \ 11pB-09 || \xxixx OO [ [ xaoooxaxoaeex
\ Sewer \ 811111-0 \/LXL JxxxJ XYXXXXKXKXX
\ Wiater \ \ y 111P-00 xex\(x\xxxx XXXXXKXXXX
l \ \ / / | . XiX(lXLXXX—\ XKXXXKX)K
— — — =)
\ / \ , Lxxxxlxxx \ XIOOOKIXKXX
TJtaI\LeV\X: U / \ 800 )3-0\7 L;L(xxxx xxxJ
Paid \ \ / / l \ \ 80()()3-0& / I \ \ XXXXKXKXXXX
I A . | || / L
Balance June 30, 2005 80003-09 XXXXXXXXXX
Footnote: Please state the number of districts in each instance.
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STATE LIBRARY AID
RESERVE FOR MAINTENANCE OF FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY WITH STATE AID

SFY

DEBIT

‘CREDIT
Balance July 1, 2007 80004-01 XXXXXXXXXX
State Library Aid Receieved in SFY 2008 80004-02 XXXXXXXXXX 38,934.00
Expended 80004-09 38,934.00 ||  XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 80004-10 XXXXXXXXXX
38,934.00 38,934.00

RESERVE FOR EXPENSE OF PARTICIPATION IN FREE COUNTY LIBRARY WITH STATE AID

Balance July 1,280 — N N [180004-03 7\ | [ROO®RRRXX [

Statg Li\brar Ai;i\RX;giveg_ in 20[)4\ M ) \\ 80004 —¢{4,\\ / xlxxxxp(xx§< XXKIPOXXX
\ U Y

Expen(g\ed / U \ J 80004-11 N U \ r\\ xxx XXXXX
\ | 1Y

Balarnce 5011e ,2005J U U— — 80 64-1&\/[-1 u j XXXKXKXXXX

RESERVE FOR AID TO LIBRARY OR READING ROOM WITH STATE AID(N.J.S.A. 40:54-35)

Balapde July 7. 200f [ Y N\ [] 8000%-05 "\ | Rxofooayx[ ]

State L&) 'ayA}d\Ruceieued in ZJO,OJ} N \ N \ 80004-7[)&\ \ JXLX)' XXXvol( XHXPRXXXXX
A AU U YY)

Expenged l ) / U \ J J 80004111 N /l H \ [‘1\ XOROPXXXXXX
LY | VLAY

Balanee\}une /2005 U u—— L 8C094-1\2\/L U / XOORXXX

RESERVE FOR LIBRARY SERVICES WITH FEDERAL AID

Balafick July 7/ 2004 [ N\ [\ [180dod-07 \ | [doodooodx q

Statg Lik)rar Alﬂ\Ré:e'e ved in ZZ)QAX N \ N \ 80004- 8[\V\ / po&xxxx&)gXi XOMXPOOKNKX
VU VY Il B

Expenci\;d \ I / i \ i 80004-(14 N U \ ﬂ\ " | 200000000¢
Y | il N

Balance )m1e\30,/2005_ L UL _ 80 -18\/ 1| XXXXXIKXXX
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* )

SFY

STATEMENT OF GENERAL BUDGET REVENUES SFY 2008

Source Budget Realized Excess / Deficit*
-01 -02 -03
Surplus Anticipated 80101 6,700,000.00 6,700,000.00 |
Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written
Consent of Director of Local Governmen 80102
Miscellaneous Revenue Anticipated XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Adopted Budget 14,156,106.17 || 14,156,615.22 509.05
Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87(List on Sheet 17(a)) XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Additional Revenue (Sheet 17(a)) 521,034.10|  521,034.10
Total Misc. Revenue Anticipated 80103 || 14,677,140.27 | 14,677,649.32 509.05
Receipts from Delinquent Taxes 80104
Amount to be Raised by Taxation: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
(a)Local Tax for Municipal Purposes 80105 || 23,102,523.00 || 24,435,397.38 1,332,874.38
(b)Addition to Local District School Tax 80106
Total Amount to be Raised by Taxation 80107 || 23,102,523.00 || 24,435,397.38 1,332,874.38
44,479,663.27 45,813,046.70 || 1,333,383.43
ALLOCATION OF CURRENT TAX COLLECTIONS
Debit Credit
Current Taxes Realized in Cash
(Total of ltem 14 or 17 on Sheet 22) 80108-00 XXXXXXXxxX  [[109,262,160.97
Amount to be Raised by Taxation XOOXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Local District School Tax 80109-00 70,067,386.72 XXXXXXXXXX
Regional School Tax 80119-00 XXXXXXXXXX
Regional High School Tax 80110-00 XXXXXXXXXX
County Taxes (Including Open Space) 80110-00 14,447,608.55 XXXXXXXXXX
Due County for Added & Omitted Taxes 80112-00 88,049.34 XXXXXXXXXX
Special District Taxes (Fire Districts) 80113-00 XXXXXXXXXX
Municipal Open Space Tax 80120.00 760,404.25
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 80114-00 XXXXXXXXXX 535,000.00
Reserve for excess non-municipal billings 1,685.27
Deficit in Required Collection of Current Taxes 80115-00 XXXXXXXXXX
Balance for Support of Municipal Budget 80116-00 24,435,397.38 XXXXXXXXXX
*Excess Non-Budget Revenue (See Footnote) 80117-00 XXXXXXXXXX
*Deficit Non-Budget Revenue (See Footnote) 80118-00 XXXXXXXXXX
*These items are applicable only when there is no "Amount to be Raised by Taxation” in the 109,798,846.24 (109,798,846.24

"Budget" column of the statement at the top of this sheet. In such instances, any excess or deficit in

the above allocation would apply to "Non-Budget Revenue” only.

Sheet 17




SFY

STATEMENT OF GENERAL BUDGET REVENUES 2008

(Continued)
Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated:Added By N.J.S. 40A:4-87
Excess or
Source Budget Realized Deficit

Public Safety:

Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund 5,665.58 5,665.58

Click-it or Ticket 4,000.00 4,000.00

Bullet Proof Vests 2,934.00 2,934.00

Body Armor Grant - State 9,204.56 9,204.56

Highway Safety - Safe Corridors 47,000.00 47,000.00

COPS - Secure Our Schools 84,148.00 84,148.00

COPS in Shops 1,600.00 1,600.00

Justice Assistance Grant 24,742.33 24,742.33

DWI Check Point - 1,485.00 1,485.00

Byrne Narcotics Task Force 12,000.00 12,000.00
Municipal Court

Alcohol Education & Enforce Fund 766.38 766.38

Parks Recreation & Communi;ty Service |

Heritage Day (County/Federal) 5,950.00 5,950.00
Community Development

NJDOT - Walnut Street 230,000.00 230,000.00

Sustainable Economic Growth 58,700.00 58,700.00
Public Works:

Recycling Tonnage Grant 32,838.25 32,838.25
Total (Sheet 17) 521,034.10 521,034.10
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SFY

STATEMENT OF GENERAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS SFY 2008

SFY 2008 Budget as Adopted 80012-01 43,958,629.17
SFY 2008 Budget - Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87 80012-02 521,034.10
Appropriated for SFY 2008 (Budget Statement Item 9) 80012-03 v44,479,663.27
Appropriated for SFY 2008 by Emergency Appropriation
(Budget Statement Item 9) 80012-04
Total General Appropriations (Budget Statement ltem 9) 80012-05 44,479,663.27
Add: Overexpenditures (See Footnote) 80012-06 |

Total Appropriations and Overexpenditures 80012-07 44,479,663.27
Deduct Expenditures:

Paid or Charged [Budget Statement Item (L)] 80012-08 | 42,068,397.05

Paid or Charged-Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 80012-09 535,000.00

Reserved 80012-10 1,842,836.50

Total Expenditures 80012-11 44,446,233.55

Unexpended Balances Canceled (See Footnote) 80012-12 33,429.72

FOOTNOTES - RE: Overexpenditures:

Every appropriation overexpended in the budget document must be marked with an * and must agree in the aggregate with this item.

RE:UNEXPENDED BALANCES CANCELED:

Are not to be shown as "Paid or Charged" in the budget document. In all instances, "Total Appropriations” and "Overexpenditures"

must equal the sum of "Total Expenditures” and "Unexpended Balance Canceled”

SCHEDULE OF EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR LOCAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL PURPOSES

— =\ (EXCEPT FOR TYPE+SCHOOL DEBT $ERVICE),

SFY\Z()OB Kutho\iz.ations I \ \ /

\ N J/S./40 4-46(After adetiLn pf _B\udgjet\

\ N[JLS 4&A 4-20(Prior tojAdoption o} Bydd eL)

4
>——2

TcJ(a Adlthorizatiolws\ \ g ’

IV
\PaiL ;" harged I/ \\

\ To lE)ganditurlL_s! U ‘ \
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RESULTS OF SFY 2008 OPERATION
CURRENT FUND

SFY

Debit Credit
Excess of Anticipated Revenues: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated 80013-01 XXXXXXXXXX 509.05
Delinquent Tax Collections 80013-02 XXXXXXXXXX 600,660.74
Required Collection of Current Taxes 80013-03 XXXXXXXXXX 1,332,874.38
Unexpended Balances of
SFY 2008 Budget Appropriations 80013-04 XXXXXXXXXX 33,429.72
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated 81113- XXXXXXXXXX 158,118.86
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated:
Proceeds Sale of Foreclosed Property (Sheet 27) 81114- XXXXXXXXXX
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated:
Payments in Lieu of Taxes on Real Property 81120- XXXXXXXXXX
Sale of Municipal Assets XXXXXXXXXX
Unexpended Balances,
SFY 2007 Appropriation Reserves 80013-05 XXXXXXXXXX 1,107,109.58
Prior Years Interfunds Returned in SFY 2008 80013-06 XXXXXXXXXX
Prior Years Tax Overpayment Adjustment 14,772.45

Prior Years Trust Balance XXXXXXXXXX 266,900.59

Prior Years Grant Balances XXXXXXXXXX 23,237.93

Deferred School Tax Revenue:

(See School Taxes, Sheeet 13 & 14) XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Balance July 1, 2007 80013-07 || 26,667,758.00 XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 80013-08 XXXXXXXXXX 29,567,758.00

Deficit in Anticipated Revenues: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated 80013-09 XXXXXXXXXX
Delinquent Tax Collections 80013-10 XXXXXXXXXX
Required Collection of Current Taxes 80013-11 XXXXXXXXXX

Interfund Advances Originating in SFY 2008 80013-12 XXXXXXXXXX
Accounts Receivable Created in SFY 2008 3,400.00 XXXXXXXXXX
Prior Year County Tax Adjustment 252.68 XXXXXXXXXX
Deficit Balance-To Trial Balance (Sheet 3) 80013-13 XXXXXXXXXX

Surplus Balance-To Surplus (Sheet 21) 80013-14 6,433,960.62 XXXXXXXXXX

Sheet 19
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SFY

SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

NOT ANTICIPATED

-SOURCE Realized

NSF Fees 360.00
Cellular Tower Leaée 7,500.00
Cellular Franchise Fee 3,134.39
Inspection Fees - State of NJ 13,522.50
Miscellaneous 351.78
Sale of Municipal Assets (Auction) 23,474.65
Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) - NJ Highway
Tax Collector - Admin Fees - Sr Citizens & Veterans
Escrow Inspections 17,383.23
Parks Recreation & Community Services

Senior Citizen Center 7,244.25
Public Works

Recycling Buckets 120.00

Sanitation Bins / Automated Carts 2,850.00

- Refuse Container Rental 6,300.00

Police - Admin Fee, Off—Duty Police 75,878.06
Total Amount to Miscellaneous Revenues Not Anticipated(Sheet 19) 158,118.86
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| SFY
SURPLUS - CURRENT FUND

SFY 2008
Debit - Credit
1. Balance July 1, 2007 80014-01 XXXXXXXXXX 14,007,060.49
2. XXXXXXXXXX

3. Excess Resulting from SFY 2008 Operations 80014-02 XXXXXXXXXX 6,433,960.62

4. Amount Appropriated in the SFY 2008 Budget  80014-03 6,700,000.00 XXXXXXXXXX
5. Amount Appropriated in SFY 2008 Budget - with

Prior Written Consent of Director of Local 80014-04 XXXXXXXXXX
6. XXXXXXXXXX
7. Balance June 30, 2008 80014-05 {{ 13,741,021.11 XOOOXXXXXXX

20,441,021.11 || 20,441,021.11

ANALYSIS OF BALANCE JUNE 30, 2008
(FROM CURRENT FUND - TRIAL BALANCE)

Cash 80014-06 22,086,658.38
Investments 80014-07
Sub-Total ‘ 22,086,658.38
Deduct Cash Liabilities Marked with "C" on Trial Balance | 80014-08 8,599,121.81
Cash Surplus 80014-09 13,487,536.57
Deficit in Cash Surplus 80014-10

*Other Assets Pledged to Surplus:

(1) Due from State of N.J. Senior Citizen
and Veterans Deduction 80014-16 178,484.54
‘Deferred Charges # 80014-12 75,000.00
Cash Deficit # 80014-13
Total Other Assets | 80014-14 253,484.54
80014-15 13,741,021.11

* IN THE CASE OF A "DEFICIT IN CASH SURPLUS", "OTHER ASSETS"
WOULD ALSO BE PLEDGED TO CASH LIABILITIES.

# MAY NOT BE ANTICIPATED AS NON-CASH SURPLUS IN SFY 2009 BUDGET.

(1)MAY BE ALLOWED UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS.

NOTE: Deferred Charges for authorizations under N.J.S. 40A:4-55 (Tax Map, etc.)N.J.S. 40A:4-55(Flood Damage,
etc.) NJSA 40A:4-55.1 (Road and Bridges, etc.) and N.J.S. 40A:4-55.13 (Public Exigencies, etc.) to the extent of
emergency notes issued and outstanding for such purposes, together with such emergency notes, may be omitted
from this analysis.
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8A.

10.

11.

12.

13

14.

' SFY

(FOR MUNICIPALITIES ONLY)

CURRENT TAXES - SFY 2008 LEVY

Amount of Levy as per Duplicate(Analysis) 82101-00 108,376,237.25
or :

(Abstract Of Ratables) | 82113-00

Amount of Levy Special District Taxes 82102-00

Amount Levied for Omitted Taxes under

N.J.S.A. 54:4-63.12 et seq. 82103-00

Amount Levied for Added Taxes under

N.J.S.A. 54:4-63.1 et seq. 82104-00 938,914.59

Total SFY 2008 Levy 82106-00 109,315,151.84

Transferred to Tax Title Liens and arrears 82107-00 27,062.55

Transferred to Foreclosed Property 82108-00

Remitted, Abated or Canceled/Decreased 82109-00 25,928.32

State Court Appeals(Increase)/Decrease

Discount Allowed 82110-00
Collected in CatIn 2007 99,342.42 82121-00
In 2008 108,930,989.43  82122-00

R.E.A.P. REVENUE

State's Share of 2008 Senior
Citizens and Veterans Deductions

Allowed 231,829.12 82123-00

Total to Line 14 109,262,160.97 82111-00

Total Credits 109,315,151.84

Amount Outstanding June 30, 2008 83120-00 -

Percentage of Cash Collections to

Total SFY 2008 Levy (Item 10

divided by Item 5) is 99.95%
82112-00

Calculation of Current Taxes Realized in Cash:
Total of Line 10 ' 109,262,160.97

Less: Reserve for State Division
of Tax Appeals Pending -

To Current Tax Realized in Cash _
(Sheet 17) 109,262,160.97

in Showing the above percentage the following should be noted: Where ltem 5 shows $1,500,000.00, and Item 10

Note Shows $1,049,977.50, the percentage represented by the cash collections would be $1,049,977.50/$1,500,000 or

.699985. The correct percentage to be shown as Item 13 is 69.99% and not 70.00% nor 69.999%

Note On item 1, if Duplicate(Analysis) Figure is used; be sure to include Senior Citizens and Veterans Deductions.

*Include overpayments applied as part of 2008 collections.
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(1)

(2)

SFY

ACCELERATED TAX SALE/TAX LEVY SALE - CHAPTER 99
To calculate Underlying Tax Collection Rate For 2005

Utilize this sheet only if you conducted an Accelerated Tax Sale or Tax Levy Sale
pursuant to Chapter 99, PL 1997

Utilizing Accelerated Tax Sale

Total of Line 10 Collected in Cash (sheet22)................c.coovviiii . $ 109,262,160.97
LESS: Proceeds from Accelerated Tax Sale...........ccoooieviiiiieiii .. 345,106.42

NET Cash Collected.........c..ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiciirrc e, 108,917,054.55
Line 5c (sheet 22) Total 2005 Tax Levy.........coooeeieiiiiiiiiiniann. .. e 109,315,151.84

Percentage of Collection Excluding Accelerated Tax Sale Proceeds

(Net Cash Collected divided by ltem 5¢)is ............................... e 99.64%

Uﬁfi i X Levj Sale
btal/of Ain Cdllected in C

)|
2

Sheet 223
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SFY

SCHEDULE OF DUE FROM/TO STATE OF NEW JERSEY
FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AND VETERANS DEDUCTIONS

Debit Credit
1. Balance July 1, 2007 XOCOOXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXX
Due From State of New Jersey 185,000.01 fI X0000KKKXXX
Due to State of New Jersey YOOOXXXXXX
2. Sr. Citizens Deductions Per Tax Billings 232,375.00 || xxxxaxaxxxx
3. Veterans Deductions Per Tax Billings XOOOXXXXXX
4. Sr. Citizens Deductions Allowed By Tax Collector YOOOXXXXXXX
5. Veterans Deductions Allowed By Tax Collector
6. Prior Year Sr. Citizens & Veterans Deductions Allowed by Collector
7. Sr. Citizens Deductions Disallowed By Tax Collector XXXXXXXXXX 545.88
8. Received in Cash from State XXOXOXHXXXXXK 238,1 39.11
9. Sr Citizens Deductions Disallowed by Tax Collector SFY 2007 Taxes 205.48
10. Veterans Deduction Disallowed By Tax Collector
11. Balance June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXX
Due From State of New Jersey XXXXXXXXXX 178,484.54
Due to State of New Jersey XOOOXXXXXX
417,375.01 || 417,375.01

Calculation of Amount to be included on Sheet 22, Item 10-
SFY 2008 Senior Citizens and Veterans Deductions Allowed

Line 2 232,375.00
Line 3 ‘ -
Line 4 -
Line 5 -
Sub-Total 232,375.00
Less:Line 7 & 10 545.88

To Line 10, Sheet22 231 ,829.12
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SFY
SCHEDULE OF RESERVE FOR TAX APPEALS PENDING -
N.J. DIVISION OF TAX APPEALS (N.J.S.A. 54:3-27)

Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXX
Taxes Pending Appeals XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX

: ‘\ ﬂteyét}amed on Taxeg_F’\ending.A @ Il | /\ XXKXXXXX rxxxxxxxx
ot Fendho Bt Aaginen ok ab ) | | N oo

Int e\(.t E arvLeJ on Taxes Penlilpln\g &t ate Ap}peaTg } / xLxxxkj 41
Use&} in SF\‘ZJ)O{B Budge / U \ ‘/ J [\ / \ ﬂ

Pajd\To Appelants (Inc ume ‘;\“ \ U

CRE—¢

Date pf Hayment / —

Yo Intergstifrom XXXXXXXX
lo sesria esulfs of Operati U u
(Portiomrof eal won by Manicipatity,including Interesty — XXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXX
Taxes Pending Appeals* ‘ XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX

]

tefest £drned op Taxe{;ﬁ’ending )\\ppealé\ ] [ ] /\ MXXXXXX | xoochooo

*|Inclydes State Tad Jourt an unty Board af [Tgxat{on U '
Appeals| Not Adjusted by June (30, 2005.

NOT ARPLICABL D
Signature omo‘lljctor j
| L] L L
License # Date

Sheet 24




X

SFY

COMPUTATION OF APPROPRIATION RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTED TAXES
& AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION IN SFY 2009 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

SFY 2009 SFY 2008
1. Total General Appropriations for SFY 2009
Municipal Budget Statement ltem 8 (L) 80015- 44,901,339.04 [FOXXXXXXXXXN
(Exclusive of Reserve for Uncollected Taxes)
2. Local District School Tax - Billing 7/1-12/31 80016- 34,868,042.00 | 35,723,536.72
School Budget Billing 1/1-6/30 80017- 34,605,946.00 | 34,343,850.00
3. Vocational School Tax Billing 7/1-12/31 80025- (00000009000, 900000000000,
Billing 1/1-6/30 80026- IL(XXXXXXXXXXX)“(XXXXXXXXXXX)
4. Regional School District Ta  Bling 7111231 80018- KOOI XXX
Biling 1116530 80019-  [KXXOXXOKXXXRKAKKXXXXKXINO0
5. County Tax Billing 7/1-12/31 80020- 7,238,493.18 6,715,791.01
Billing 1/1-6/30 80021- 6,716,526.47 6,194,559.76
6. Special District Taxes (County Billing 7/1-12/31 80022- 851,506.46 813,013.22
Open Space Tax) Billing 1/1-6/30 80023- 787,875.51 724,244 56
7. Municipal Open Space Trust Billing 7/1-12/31 80027- 380,335.08 383,834.87
Fund  Billing 1/1-6/30 80028- 378,452.23 376,569.38
8. Total General Appropriations & Other Taxes 80024-01 130,728,515.97
9. Less Total Anticipated Revenues from SFY 80024-02
2009 in Municipal Budget (Item 5) ) 20,052.653.04
10. Cash Required from SFY 2009 Taxes to 80024-03
Support Local Municipal Budget and Other Taxes ) 110,675,862.93

11. Amount ot Item 10 Divided by 99.523%

Equals Amount to be Raised by Taxation
(Percentage used must not exceed the applicable
percentage shown by ltem 13, Sheet 22)

[820024-04]

80024-05

111,205,952.93

Analysis ot ltem 11
Local District School Tax
(Amount Shown on Line 2 Above)

69,473,988.00

[Tax of year SFY 2008

Vocational School Tax
(Amount Shown on Line 3 Above)

* May not be stated in an amount less than "actual"

** Must be stated in the amount of the proposed

budget submitted by the Local Board of Education to

Regional School District Tax
(Amount Shown on Line 4 Above)

the Commissioner of Education on January 15, 1994
(Chap. 136, P.L. 1978). Consideration must be given '

County Tax

(Amount Shown on Line 5 Above) 13,955,019.65
Special District Tax (County Open Space Tax)

(Amount Shown on Line 6 Above) 1,639,381.97
Municipal Open Space Tax

(Amount Shown on Line 7 Above) 758,787.31
Tax in Local Municipal Budget 25,378,776.00

Total Amount (See Line 11)

111,205,952.93

0 calendar year calculation.

12. Appropriation: Reserve for Uncollected
Taxes (Budget Statement, ltem 8 (M)) (Item
11, Less Item 10)

80024-06

530,090.00

Computation of "Tax in Local Municipal Budget"

ltem 1 - Total General Appropriations

44,901,339.04

NOTE:

IThe amount of anticipated

item 12 - Appropriation: Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

530,090.00

revenues (Item 9) may
never exceed the total of

Sub-Total

45,431,429.04

Jitems 1 and 12.

Less: ltem 9-Total Anticipated Revenues

20,052,653.04

Amount to be Raised by Taxation,
Municipal Budget

80024-07

25,378,776.00
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Calculation To Utilize Proceeds In Current Budget As Deduction
to Reserve For Uncollected Taxes Appropriation

Note: This sheet should be completed only if you are conducting an accelerated tax sale for the first time in
the current year.

A. ~ pr-ineollected Ta ' enhz) | :) %
: : _ : O ol hees ] .
collegti — \I

L | L L

C. TIMES: % of increase of Amount to be
Raised by Taxes of Prior Year %
[(2001 Estimated Total Levy - 2000 Total Levy)/2000 Total Levy]

D. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes Exclusion Amount $
[(BxC)+B]J
E. Net Reserve for Uncollected Taxes $

Icplation

blldgef g

tems 2 t ] L
3
3. ess: Anticipated Revenues {i ém 5, budget sheet
4. Cash Required ' $
5. Total Required at % (items 4+6) $
6. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (item 8(m) budget sheet 29) $
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SFY
SCHEDULE OF DELINQUENT TAXES AND TAX TITLE LIENS

Debit Credit
1. Balance July 1, 2007 : 258,416.07 Ji XXXXXXXXXX
A. Taxes 83102-00 " 89,255.10 J| XXXXXXXXXX Jf XXXXXXXXXX
B. Tax Title Liens 83103-00 " 169,160.97 J| XXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXX
2. Canceled XXX | 3000000000K
A. Taxes 83105-00 XXXXXXXXXX
B. Tax Title Liens 83106-00 || XXX00XXXX
3. Transferred to Foreclosed Tax Title Liens: XXXXXXXXXX [| - XXXXXXXXXX
A. Taxes 83108-00 XXXXXXXXXX
B. Tax Title Liens 83109-00 XXXXXXXXXX
4. Added Taxes 83110-00 505,041.79 || XXXXXXXXXX
9. Added Tax Title Liens 83111-00 9,382.84 || XXXXXXXXXX
6. Adjustment between Taxes(Other than current year) and Tax Title Liens || XXXXXXXXXX || Xxxxxxxxxx
A. Taxes - Transfers to Tax Title Liens 83104-00 XXXXXXXXXX
B. Tax Title Liens - Transfers from Taxes 83107-00 XXXXXXXXXX:
7. Balance Before Cash Payments XXXXXXXXXX || 772,840.70
8. Totals 772,840.70 || 772,840.70
9. Balance Brought Down 772,840.70 || XXXXXXXXXX
10. Collected: XXXXXXXxxX || 600,660.74
A. Taxes 83116-00 994,296.89 || XXXXXXXXXX [l XXXXXXXXXX
B. Tax Title Liens 83117-00 6,363.85 [| XXXXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXXXX
C. Reserve Pending Appeal |
11. Interest and Costs - SFY 2008 Tax Sale 83118-00 XXXXXXXXXX
12. SFY 2008 Taxes Transferred to Tax Title Liens 83119-00 22,946.02 f| XXXXXXXXXX
13. SFY 2008 Taxes 83123-00 4,116.53 |[ 300000006
14. Balance June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX {|  199,242.51
A. Taxes 83121-00 4,116.53 | XXXXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXXXX
B. Tax Title Liens 83122-00 195,125.98 || x000000KK || XXXXXXXXXX
15. Totals 799,903.25 || 799,903.25
16. Percentage of Cash Collections to Adjusted Amount Outstanding
(ltem #10 divided by ltem No. 9), is 77.72%| 83124-00
17. Item #14 multiplied by percentage shown above is 154,851.28 | 83125-00

and represents the maximum amount that may be anticipated in SFY 2009.

(See Note A on Sheet 22 - Current Taxes)
(1) These amounts will always be the same.
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SCHEDULE OF FORECLOSED PROPERTY
(PROEPRTY ACQUIRED BY TAX TITLE LIEN LIQUDATION)

SFY

Debit Credit
1. Balance July 1, 2007 84101-00 161,970.58 ||  xXXXXXXXXX
2. Foreclosed or Deeded in SFY 2008 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
3. Tax Title Liens 84103-00 XXXXXXXXXX
4, Taxes Receivable . 84104-00 XXXXXXXXXX
5A. 84102-00 XXXXXXXXXX
5B. 84105-00 XOOXXXXXX
6. Adjustment to Assessed Valuation 84106-00 XXXXXXXXXX
7. Adjustment to Assessed Valuation 84107-00 XXXXXXXXXX
8. Sales: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
9. Cash * - 84109-00 XXXXXXXXXX
10. Contract 84110-00 MOXXXXXXXXX
11. Mortgage 84111-00 XXXXXXXXXX
12. Loss on Sales 84112-00 XXXXXXXXXX
13. Gain on Sales 84113-00 XXXXXXXXXX
14. Balance June 30,2008 84114-00 XXXXXKXXXXX 161,970.58
161,970.58 161,970.58
CONTRACT SALES
1\ [ /) M NN 1 N\ Mpebt ™\ [ credi
1%. \ Bngnge J\l y 1, 2007 / \ N Y 84[{ 150 } \ O\ XN
16. \ 2008 Sales fron ForeclésAd\Prop ethy ) 84116-00 / A \ J XXXXXX6K
17.\ \C )lleq:ted ¥ / \ \ 84117-00 / J)lxlxxxxxxﬂ
] —J —J O
18. \ \ / \ 84 1\8— 0 / xxxx&owg
A\ 1 ] | L/
19. \ Balgnce J,Zlne 30, 2004 [ \ 84\19-0 mxlpzxxxx
U\ uooOud O A\ Ul
MORTGAGE SALES
1 /) ' NN 0N\ Mpebit N\ [ crear
20 \ Balance J& 1, 2007 / \ Y n 84120-0(14 A / \ M\ \ XXXXAXRNK
21 \SFY 4008 paled from F‘Lr clLs ed IJI erty) 84121400 / A \ J / XOXOXAXRKK
22 *Gallgcted / I\ \ 841242400 /)Jx\;o&)oxxxx\
O — — ]
23 \ } , / \ 84123-Ob /\ / xxxx&oxxx
U/ — AV - A —
24 \Bal nce Jllne 30, 2005{ [ \ 84124-0& mei) XXXX
Analys\s_of ale’ of Property L | L] L U \_\ J
*Total Cash Collected in SFY 2008 (84125-00)

Realized in SFY 2008 Budget

To Results of Operation(Sheet 19)
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SFY
DEFERRED CHARGES

-MANDATORY CHARGES ONLY-
CURRENT, TRUST, AND GENERAL CAPITAL FUNDS

(Do not inlcude the emergency authorizations pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:4-55,
N.J.S. 40A:4-55.1 or N.J.S. 40A:4-55.13 listed on Sheet Nos. 29 and 30)

Amount
June 30,2007  Amountin Amount Balance
Caused By per Audit SFY 2008 Resulting as at
Report Budget From SFY 2008 June 30, 2008
Emergency Authorization- .
Municipal * $ 90,000.00 90,000.00
Emergency Authorizations-
Schools $
$
$
$
$
$
$ .

* Do not include items funded or refunded as listed below.

EMERGENCY AUTHORIZATIONS UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-47 WHICH HAVE BEEN

FUNDED OR REFUNDED UNDER N.J.S. 40A:2-3 OR N.J.S. 40A:2-51

.,

-,

A jRim) ADEN
BN i

- 1Y) T
i} J1 NIRRT
\Y VI Y

L _ IRV,

JUDGMENTS ENTERED AGA‘NST MUNICIPALITY AND NOT SATISFIED

— - . _Appropriate
H/\d ! \ ih Budget of
In Favor( O\ Alccount pf Date Hntere mpunt SFY|[2006

il
)

L) n
T I
JH e N
RIS =

O/ U LU || LU

q_J
S

\d
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- ’ ~ SFY
SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING

AND SFY 2009 DEBT SERVICE FOR BOND
MUNICIPAL GENERAL CAPITAL BONDS

Debit Credit SFY 09 Debt
‘ Service
Outstanding July 1, 2007 80033-01 XXXXXXXXXX 40,219,000.00
Issued 8003\3—02 Xxxxxxxxxx | 5,500,000.00
Paid 80033-03 || 4,860,000.00 [ XXXXXXXXXX

Outstanding, June 30, 2008 80033-04 |40,859,000.00 |f XXXXXXXXXX

45,719,000.00 45,719,000.00

SFY 2009 Bond Maturities - General Capital Bonds 80033-05]|5,145,000.00

*SFY 2009 Interest on Bonds 80033-06 u 1,612,746.14
ASSESSMENT SERIAL BONDS

Outstanding July 1, 2007 80033-07 XXXXXXXXXX

Issued 80033-08 XXXXXXXXXX

Paid 80033-09 XXXXXXXXXX

Outstanding, June 30, 2008 80033-10 XXXXXXXXXX

SFY 2009 Bond Maturities - Assessment Bonds 80033-11

*SFY 2009 Interest on Bonds 80033-12

Total "Interest on Bonds - Debt Service" (*ltems) 80033-13 |1,612,746.14

LIST OF BONDS ISSUED DURING SFY 2008

SFY 2009 Amount Date of Interest
Purpose Maturity Issued Issue Rate
Soil Remediation ‘235,000 5,500,000 8/20/2007| various

Total 235,000 5,500,000
80033-14 80033-15
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SFY

SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING

AND SFY 2009 DEBT SERVICE FOR BOND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LOAN

Sheet 31a

Debit Credit SFY 2009
Debt Service

Outstanding July 1, 2007 80033-01 XXXXXXXXXX 136,366.80
Issued 80033-02 XXXXXXXXXX
Paid 80033-03 45,455.60 | XXXXXXXXXX
Outstanding, June 30, 2008 80033-04 90,911.20 |[ XXXXXXXXXX

136,366.80 || 136,366.80
SFY 2009 Loan Maturities 80033-05 45,455.60
*SFY 2009 Interest on Loans 80033-06 none
*Total SFY 2009 Debt Service for EDA Loan 80033-13 45,455.60

for Loan
Outstanding. July 1, 2007 80033-07 XXXXXXXXXX
Issued 80033-08 XXXXXXXXXX
Paid 80033-09 XXXXXXXXXX
Outstanding, June 30, 2008 80033-10 XXXXXXXXXX
SFY 2009 Loan Maturities 80033-11
*SFY 2009 Interest on Loans 80033-12
*Total SFY 2009 Debt Service for Loan 80033-13
LIST OF LOANS ISSUED DURING SFY 2008
SFY 2009 Amount Date of Interest
Purpose Maturity Issued Issue Rate
Total
80033-14 80033-15




SFY

SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING

AND SFY 2005 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS
TYPE | SCHOOL TERM BONDS

Debit Credit SFY 09 Debt
Service
Outstanding]Jujy TN\2007 [ 30034-01ﬂ‘| ooy N ]
Issugd / \ BOO34+02 . [ | xpooodxi —~

Paid \\ 1l A \ ) )

Outs1arkdi\1g Juhe B0, 2pas / /\ \ 5003403 |

)
il | || I T

Lol
*SFY?OO\QT ntt;es{ on Bonds Hpun N 80034?OJ5 \/ LU
TYPE | SCHOOL SERIAL BOND

Outstanding July 1, 2007 _ - 80034-06 XOOKXXXXXX

Issuea /_\ /_\ B0034-07 \' —;xxxx;x
Paid \ R /A\ 30@4-(8] |

Outs1ar§ph1g Juhe B0, 2p08 / l\ B0034-09 |

SFY ggo&mte\estvz Bongs * [ /_\_\ ( \

= — —— e Tt

*SFY 2009 Bonds Maturities - Serial Bonds 80034-11

Total "Interest on Bonds - Type | School Debt Service" (*ltems) 80034-12

___LIST OF BONDS ISSUED DURING SFY 2008 _

T T (T TG e o
U

o

\ //A b, -
\ i 10
Tota \ \v/ $0035- / /_\\ \/ / /_\\

SFY 2009 INTEREST REQUIREMENT - CURRENT FUND DEBT ONLY

Outstanding SFY 09 Interest

June 30, 2008 Requirement
1. Emergency Notes 80036- $ None $ None
2. Special Emergency Note 80037- $ None $ None
3. Tax Anticipation Notes 80038- $ None $ None
4. Interest on Unpaid State & County Taxes 80039- $ None $ None
5. $ $
6. $ $
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GENERAL CAPITAL FUND

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

SFY

Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 80031-01 J|  XXXXXXXXXX 342.00
Received from SFY 2008 Budget Appropriation * 80031-02 XXXXXXXXXX 194,800.00
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
Improvement Authorizations Canceled (but only where
financed in whole by the Capital Improvement Fund) ~ 80031-03 || XXXXXXXXXX
Improvement Authorizations Canceled - Downpayment
List by Improvements - Direct Charges Made for Preliminary Costsjl  XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to Finance Improvement Authorizations  80031-04 194,800.00 [|  XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 80031-05 342.00 [ XXXXXXXXXX
| 195,142.00 195,142.00

* The full amount of the SFY 2008 budget appropriation should be transferred to this account

unless the balance of the appropriation is to be permitted to lapse.
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GENERAL CAPITAL FUND

SCHEDULE OF DOWN PAYMENTS ON IMPROVEMENTS

SFY

DEBIT CREDIT
Bdiahcé July'1, 207 N\ T\ [ 80p30-04 \ T\ ]
Reace\vedfomS ¥ 2008|Budg tﬁspp opriatign * soosjoéz \ / \ |
Recei\wed frbm SFY|2008 Emir eLcrAp\m rila)im* 8003'0[0. I \ )

| I
Appr&priehd to|Fihance |mpqueLLe\th@ere¢a[ns 8030104 N l \ B " L oobodoRx

T ) i

BelanAe‘uxe 30/ 2008 I I_\ \ 8):)310-\)5 / [ ] \ XKD
LU\ U L L L\ UL

*The full amount of the SFY 2008 appropriation should be transferred to this account unless the balance
of the appropriation is permitted to lapse.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AUTHORIZED IN SFY 2008
AND DOWN PAYMENTS (N.J.S. 40A:2-11)

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND ONLY

Amount Total Down Payment| Amount of Down

Appropriated || Obligations Provided by || Pmtin Budget of

Purpose Authorized Ordinance || SFY08 or Prior Yrs

07-22 Various Capital Improvements [ 3,896,000.00 || 3,701,200.00 194,800.00 194,800.00
Total 80032-00 -3,896,000.00 || 3,701,200.00 194,800.00 194,800.00

NOTE - Where amount in column "Down Payment Provided by Ordinance” is LESS than 5% of amount
in column "Total Obligations Authorized", explanation must be made part of or attached to this sheet.
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SFY

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND
STATEMENT OF CAPITAL SURPLUS
SFY 2008
Debit Credit

Balance July 1, 2007 80029-01 XXXXXXXXXX 142,200.05
Premium on Sale of Bonds XXXXXXXXXX 63,615.82
Funded Improvement Authorizations Canceled XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to Finance Preliminary Fees 80029-02 . XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to SFY 2008 Budget Revenue 80029-03 xxxxxx*xxx
Balance June 30, 2008 . 80029-04 205,815.87 ||  XXXXXXXXXX

205,815.87 205,81 5.87

BONDS ISSUED WITH A COVENANT OR COVENANTS

-

. Amount of Serial Bonds Issued Under Provisions of Chapter 233,
P.L. 1934, Chapter 268,P.L. 1934, Chapter 428, P.L. 1933 or
Chapter 77, Article VI-A, P.L. 1935, with Covenant or Covenants;
Outstanding June 30, 2007 $

N

. Amount of Cash in Special Trust Fund as of June 30, 2002 (Note A)

w

. Amount of Bonds Isssued Under Item 1
Maturing in SFY 2008

N

. Amount of Interest on Bonds with a
Covenant-SFY 2008 Requirement

5. Total of 3 and 4 - Gross Appropriation

6. Less Amount of Special Trust Fund to be Used

\l

. Net Appropriation Required $

NOTE A: This amount to be supported by confirmation from bank or banks.
Footnote: Any formula other than the one shown above and required to be used by covenant or covenants is to be attached hereto.
ltem 5 must be shown as an item of appropriation, short extended, with Item 6 shown directly following as a deduction and with

the amount of ltem 7 extended into the SFY 2005 appropriation column.
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SFY

MUNICIPALITIES ONLY

IMPORTANT !!

This sheet Must Be Completely Filled in or the Statement Will Be Considered Incomplete

(N.J.S.A. 52:27BB-55 as Amended by Chap. 211, P.L. 1981)

A. 1. Total Tax Lévy for the SFY 2008 was 109,315,151.84
2. Amount of Item 1 Collected in SFY 2008 (*) 109,262,160.97 .
3. Seventy (70) Percent of ltem 1 ' 76,520,606.29

(*) Including prepayments and overpayments applied.

B. 1. Did any maturities of bonded obligations or notes fall due during the SFY 20087

Answer YES or NO Yes

2. Have payments been made for all Bonded obligations or notes due on or before 6/30/087?

Answer YES or NO Yes If answer is "NO" give details

NOTE: If answer to Item B 1 is YES, then Item B2 must be answered
C. Does the appropriation required to be included in the SFY 2009 budget for the liquidation of all
bonded obligations or notes exceeds 25% of the total of appropriations for operating purposes

in the budget for the year just ended? Answer YES or NO: No

D. (] ]
a|l purpgses:

E. Unpaid SFY 2007 SFY 2008 Total

1. State Taxes | | None

2. County Taxes None

3. Amounts due Special Districts None

4. Amounts due School Districts
for Local School Tax None
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SHEETS 40 to 68, INCLUSIVE, PERTAIN TO

UTILITIES ONLY

Note:
If no "utility fund" existed on the books of account and if no utility was

owned and operated by the municipality during the year 2008, please
observe instructions of Sheet 2.
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SFY

Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued must be disclosed in the
Utility Capital Section in the same manner as set forth in General
Capital Fund on Sheet 8 '

POST CLOSING

TRIAL BALANCE - WATER

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008
Operating and Capital Sections (Separately Stated)
Cash Liabilites Must be Subtotaled and Subtotal Must be Marked with "C"

Title of Account Debit Credit
WATER OPERATING FUND
Assels
Cash , 1,524,011.88
Due from Water Capital Fund 1,835,000.00
Liabilities
Appropriation Reserves 111,540.70
Accounts Payable 167,913.09
Encumbrances Payable 393,529.02
Accrued Interest - Bond Anticipation Notes 18,360.00
Accrued Interest - Serial Bonds 28,332.00
Accrued Interest - MCIA Lease Purchase 163,761.88
Sub-Total Liabilities ("C") "c" 883,436.69
Fund B~ VAL c 7% 2.475,575.19
w J 0,7 |
Totals Q‘S\/Q‘VW / 3,350,011.88 | 3,359,011.88

W eets)
27
) Ll ‘3 n

et 41




SFY

Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued must be disclosed in the
Utility Capital Section in the same manner as set forth in General
Capital Fund on Sheet 8

POST CLOSING

TRIAL BALANCE - WATER

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008
Operating and Capital Sections (Separately Stated)
Cash Liabilites Must be Subtotaled and Subtotal Must be Marked with "C”~

Title of Account Debit Credit
WATER CAPITAL FUND

Est. Proceeds Bonds and Notes Authorized 5,5610,502.00 |[ XXXXXXXXXX
Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued ‘ XXXXXxxxxx || 5,510,502.00
Assets

Cash 2,479.70

Due from NJ EIT 16,846,410.96

Due from Develbper 130,000.00

Fixed Capital Authorized but not compléte 24,872,695.56

Fixed Capital Completed 30,065,994.03
Liabilities

Due to Utility Operating Fund 1,835,000.00

Contracts Payable ‘ 18,465.41

Outstanding Debt

Bond Anticipation Notes 500,000.00
NJ EIT Loan 18,639,498.00
Serial Bonds . ' 3,220,000.00
MCIA Lease Obligation 14,530,000.00

Improvement Authorization

Funded ‘ 69,193.98

Unfunded 1,724,943.10
Encumbances Payable 18,640,594.37

Reserve for Amortization 12,538,689.59
Reserve for Water System Improvements 30,900.00
Capital Improvement Fund 89,067.59

Fund Balance 81,228.21
Totals : 77,428,082.25 |[77,428,082.25

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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I SFY

POST CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE

WATER UTILITY ASSESSMENT TRUST FUNDS
AS AT JUNE 30, 2008
IF MORE THAN ONE UTILITY
EACH ASSESSMENT SECTION MUST BE SEPERATELY STATE

Title of Account Debit Credit
Assessment Accounts Receivable 412.00
Assessment Liens Receivable ' 288.00
Reserve for Receivables 700.00
TOTAL 700.00 700.00

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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SFY

SCHEDULE OF WATER UTILITY BUDGET - SFY 2008

BUDGET REVENUES
Received Excess or
Source Budget in Cash Deficit *
Operating Surplus Anticipated 91301-
Operating Surplus Anticipated with Consent
of Director of Local Govt. Services 91302-
Rents 91303-§ 5,310,000.00 || 5,884,797.60 574,797.60
Fire Hydrant Service 91304-
Miscellaneous 91305- 570,000.00 650,527.33 80,527.33
Connection Fees 55,000.00 62,235.00 7,235.00
Developer Contribution 161,000.00 156,000.00 (5,000.00)}*
Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87: (List) XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
Subtotal

Deficit (General Budget)** 91306-

91307-|| 6,096,000.00 || 6,753,559.93 657,559.93

*Amount in "Received in Cash" column for "Deficit (General Budget)" and amount expended for "Surplus (General Budget)" must agree with

amounts shown for such items on Sheet 46.

STATEMENT OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

Appropriations: XXXXXXXXXX
Adopted Budget 6,096,000.00
Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87
Emergency

Total Appropriations 6,096,000.00

Add: Overexpenditures (See Footnote)

Total Appropriations and Overexpenditures 6,096,000.00

Deduct Expenditures:

Paid or Charged 5,186,026.73
Reserved 111,540.70

Surplus (General Budget) ** 790,000.00

Total Expenditures 6,087,567.43

Unexpended Balance Canceled (See Footnote) 8,432.57

FOOTNOTES: -RE: OVEREXPENDITURES:

Every appropriation overexpended in the budget document must be marked with an * and must agree in the aggregate with Liabilities.

RE: UNEXPENDED BALANCES CANCELED:

Are not to be shown as "Paid or Charged" in the budget document. In all instances "Total Appropriations" and "Overexpenditures" must equal the

sum of "Total Expenditures” and "Unexpended Balances Canceled”
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STATEMENT OF 2008 OPERATION

WATER UTILITY

SFY

_ Section 1 of this sheet is required to be filled out ONLY IF the 2008 Water Utility Budget contained either an
NOTE: item of revenue "Defict (General Budget)” or an item of appropriation "Surplus (General Budget)." Section 2

Should be filled out in every case.

SECTION 1:

Revenue Realized: XXXXXXXXXX
Budget Revenue (Not Including "Deficit(General Budget)") || 6,753,559.93
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated
2007 Appropriation Reserves Cancéled* 86,067.27
Total Revenue Realized 6,839,627.20
Expenditures: XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriations (Not Including "Surplus (General Budget)") XXXXXXXXXX
Paid or Charged 5,186,026.73
Reserved 111,540.70
Expended Without Appropriation
Cash Refund of Prior Year's Revenue
Overexpenditure of Appropriation Reserve
Total Expenditures 5,297,567.43
Less:Deferred Charges Included in Above
"Total Expenditures"
Total Expenditures - As Adjusted 5,297,567.43
Excess 1,542,059.77
Budget Appropriation - Surplus(General Budget)** 790,000.00
Remainder = Balance of "Result of 2007 Operation" ("Excess in
Operations" - Sheet 47) None||

Deficit

**Anticipated Revenue - Deficit (General Buddget)

Remainder = Balance of "Result of 2008 Operation" (Operating
Deficit - to Trial Balance" - Sheet 47)

SECTION 2:

The following ltem of "2007 Appropriation Reserves Canceled in 2008" Is Due to the Current Fund
TO THE EXTENT OF the amount Received and Due from the General Budget of 2008 for an

Anticipated Deficit in the Water Utility for 2007:

2007 Appropriation Reserves Canceled in 2008 - 86,067.27
Less: Anticipated Deficit in 2007 Budget-Amount Received and
Due from Current Fund - If none, enter "None" None

Excess(Revenue Realized)*™

86,067.27

**Item must be shown in same amount on Sheet 45
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SFY

RESULT OF 2008 OPERATIONS WATER UTILITY

Debit Credit
Excess of Anticipated Revenues: XXXXXXXXXX 657,559.93
Unexpended Balance of Appropriations XXXXXXXXXX 8,432.57
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated XXXXXXXXXX
Unexpended Balance of 2007 Appropriation Reserves XXXXXXXXXX 86,067.27
Deficit in Anticipated Revenue | XXXXXXXXXX
Deficit Balance-To Trial Balance XXXXXXXXXX
Excess to Balance-To Surplus 752,059.77 || XXXXXXXXXX
See restricition in amount on Sheet-46, Section 2 752,059.77 752,059.77
OPERATING SURPLUS - WATER UTILITY
Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX 1,723,515.42
Excess Resulting from 2008 Operation XXXXXXXXXX 752,059.77
Amount Appropriated in the 2008 Budget - Cash XXXXXXXXXX
Amount Appropriated in 2008 Budget - with Prior Written
Consent of Director of Local Government Services XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 2,475,575.19 xxxx‘xxxxxx‘
2,475,575.19 | 2,475,575.19
ANALYSIS OF BALANCE June 30, 2008
(FROM WATER UTILITY - TRIAL BALANCE)

Cash 1,524,011.88
Interfund Accounts Receivable 1,835,000.00

Sub-Total 3,359,011.88
Deduct Cash Liabilities Marked with "C" on Trial Balance 883,436.69

Operating Surplus Cash or (Deficit in Operating Surplus Cash) 2,475,575.19
*Other Assets Pledged to Surplus:

#Deferred Charges

#Operating Deficit

Total Other Assets
#MAY NOT BE ANTICIPATED AS NON-CASH SURPLUS IN 2009 BUDGET. 2,475,575.19

* In The Case Of A "Deficit In Cash Surplus", "Other Assets" Would
Also Be Pledged To Cash Liabilities.
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Not Applicable S FY
SCHEDULE OF WATER UTILITY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Balance July 1, 2007

‘ Increased by:

Water Rents Levied

Decreased by:

Collections

Overpayment applied

Transfer to Water Liens
Other

Balance June 30, 2008 _ | -

SCHEDULE OF WATER UTILITY LIENS

Balance July 1, 2007

Increased by:

Transfers from Accounts Receivable

Penalties and Costs
Other

Decreased by:
Collections
Other

Balance June 30, 2008 -
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Not Applicable SFY
DEFERRED CHARGES

-MANDATORY CHARGES ONLY-

WATER UTILITY FUND
(Do not include the emergency authorizations pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:4-55,

Amount
June 30, 2007 Amount in Amount Balance
Caused By per Audit SFY 2008 Resulting as of
Report Budget From SFY 2008 June 30, 2008

1. Emergency Authorization-
Municipal *

2. Emergency Authorizations-
Schools

* Do not include ifems funded or refunded as listed below.

EMERGENCY AUTHORIZATIONS UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-47 WHICH HAVE BEEN
FUNDED OR REFUNDED UNDER N.J.S. 40A:2-3 OR N.J.S. 40A:2-51

Date Purpose Amount

2.
3.
4,
JUDGMENTS ENTERED AGAINST MUNICIPALITY AND NOT SATISFIED
Appropriated
| in Budget of
In Favor Of On Account of Date Entered Amount SFY 2008

1.
2.
3.
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SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING
AND 2008 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS

WATER UTILITY ASSESSMENT BONDS

2006 Debt

Debit Credit
Service
Outstanding July 1, 2007 - XXXXXXKXXX
Issued XXXXXXXXXX
Paid XXXXXXXXXX
Outstanding, June 30, 2008 XXXXXXXXXX
2009 Bond Maturities - Assessment Bonds
2009 Interest on Bonds*
}WATER UTILITY CAPITAL BONDS
Outstanding July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX 3,375,000.00
Issued XXXXXXXXXX
Paid ’in 155,000.00 XXXXXXXXXX
e~
Outstanding, June 30, 2008 ,,;,n,\’ 3,220,000.00 XXXXXXXXXX
("‘qﬁ \ 3,375,000.00 || 3,375,000.00
2009 Bond Maturities - Capital Bonds 165,000.00
2009 Interest on Bonds* 136,067.22

INTEREST ON BONDS - WATER UTILITY BUDGET

2009 Interest on Bonds (*ltems) 137,686.88
Less: Interest Accrued to 6/30/08 (Trial Balance) (28,332.33)

Subtotal 109,354.55
Add: Interest to be Accrued as of 6/30/09 26,712.67
Required Appropriation 2009 - 136,067.22

LIST OF BONDS ISSUES DURING 2008
‘ Date of Interest
Purpose 2005 Maturity || Amount Issued Issue Rate
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o ' SFY
WATER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 80031-01 XXXXXXXXXX 89,067.59
*Received from SFY 2008 Budget Appropriation 80031-02 XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX

Improvement Authorizations Canceled (financed in

whole by the Capital Improvement Fund) 80031-03 XXXXXXXXXX

List by Improvements - Direct Charges for Preliminary Costs: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX

Appropriated to Finance Improvement Authorizations 80031-04 XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX

Balance June 30, 2008 89,067.59 |  XXXXXXXXXX

| 89,067.59 89,067.59

WATER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF DOWN PAYMENTS ON IMPROVEMENTS

Debit “ Credit

b | T\ T[T/ -

D

*Recgivej rc{r?\ FY| 2008 Buq‘g k\AppHin ti& \ /‘\( \

CrJ

|

A

sy Mo L
) |

*Rece\ ed|from| SFY| 2008 EnleA;

x

KOXOOCKXKXX

i
O

XXXXKEXXXX

= — | -
Ap prrc&priatkad tJ Finange ImptlovemXant Authorizatiops \-47

BamlancLﬂJun ,20945 U U—_ L ‘ - \v I__, U OGO

I VAV AVAY AN
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UTILITY FUND

SFY

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AUTHORIZED IN SFY 2008
AND DOWN PAYMENTS (N.J.S. 40A:2-11)

UTILITIES ONLY
' Total Down Paymenﬂ Amount-of Down
Amount Obligations Provided by || Payment in Budget of
Purpose Appropriated Authorized Ordinance | sFyo7 or Prior Years

Water Treatment Plant

19,000,000.00

19,000,000.00

Water Distribution System 2,150,000.00

~2,150,000.00

21,150,000.00

21,150,000.00

WATER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND
STATEMENT OF CAPITAL SURPLUS

SFY 2008

Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 80029-01 XXXXXXXXXX 81,228.21
Premium on Sale of Bonds XXXXXXXXXX
Funded Improvement Authorizations Canceled XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to Finance Improvement Authorizations ~ 80029-02 XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to SFY 2008 Budget Revenue 80029-03 XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 80029-04 81,228.21 ||  XXXXXXXXXX

81,228.21 81,228.21
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SFY

Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued must be disclosed in the
Utility Capital Section in the same manner as set forth in General
Capital Fund on Sheet 8 '

POST CLOSING

TRIAL BALANCE - SEWER

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008
Operating and Capital Sections (Separately Stated)
Cash Liabilites Must be Subtotaled and Subtotal Must be Marked with "C"

Title of Account Debit Credit
SEWER OPERATING FUND
Assets
Cash 1,722,174.99
Liabilities
Appropriation Reserves 183,510.00
Accounts Payable ‘ 45,553.46
Encumbrances Payable 162,846.14
Accrued Interest - Serial Bonds 4,035.16
Accrued Interest - Bond Anticipation Note 11,016.00
Accrued Interest - NJ EIT Loan 10,424.48
Accrued Interest - MCIA Lease . 163,761.88
Sub-Total Liabilities ("C") "c" 581,147.12
Fund Balance 1,141,027.87
Totals | 1,722,174.99 | 1,722,174.99

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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SFY

Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued must be disclosed in the
Utility Capital Section in the same manner as set forth in General
Capital Fund on Sheet 8

POST CLOSING

TRIAL BALANCE - SEWER

AS AT JUNE 30, 2008
Operating and Capital Sections (Separately Stated)
Cash Liabilites Must be Subtotaled and Subtotal Must be Marked with "C"

Title of Account Debit Credit
SEWER CAPITAL FUND
Est. Proceeds Bonds and Notes Authorized 5,673,312.00 [|  XXXXXXXXXX
Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued XIOOXXXXXX 5,673,312.00
Assets
Cash 144,147.92
Deferred Charge - MCIA Lease Obligation 5,079,201.00
Fixed Capital Authorized but not complete 8,590,000.00
Fixed Capital Completed 13,795,637.00
Liabilities
Outstanding Debt
‘Bond Anticipation Notes 300,000.00
Serial Bonds 895,000.00
NJ Environmental Infrastructure Trust Loan 1,029,444 .42
MCIA Lease Obligation 14,530,000.00
improvement Authorizat}ion
Funded 162,153.53
Unfunded 5,364,214.38
Encumbances Payable 220,232.01
Reserve for Amortization 4,667,081 .58
Reserve for Deferred Amortization 370,000.00
Capital Improvement Fund 28,900.00
Fund Balance 41,960.00
Totals 33,282,297.92 ||33,282,297.92

(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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SFY
POST CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE

UTILITY ASSESSMENT TRUST FUNDS
IF MORE THAN ONE UTILITY
EACH ASSESSMENT SECTION MUST BE SEPERATELY STATE
AS AT JUNE 30, 2008

Title of Account . Debit Credit
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(Do not Crowd - add additional sheets)
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SCHEDULE OF SEWER UTILITY BUDGET

SFY

BUDGET REVENUES
Received Excess or
Source Budget in Cash Deficit*
Operating Surplus Anticipated 01
Operating Surplus Anticipated with Consent
of Director of Local Govt. Services 02
Sewer Rents 5,290,000.00 || 5,902,307.85 612,307.85
Connection Fees 45,000.00 20,100.00 (24,900.00)
Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87 (List) XXXXXXXXXX XOOOKNXXKX XXXXXXXXXX
Subtotal 5,335,000.00 || 5,922,407.85 587,407.85
** Deficit(General Budget) 06
07 5,335,000.00 | 5,922,407.85 587,407.85

**Amount in "Received in Cash” column for "Deficit(General Budget)" and amount expended for "Surplus(General Budget)" must agree with

amounts shown for such items on Sheet 50.

STATEMENT OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

Appropriations:

Adopted Budget

5,335,000.00

Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87

Emergency

Total Appropriations

5,335,000.00

Add:Overexpeditures (See Footnote)

Total Appropriations and Overexpenditures

5,335,000.00

Deduction Expenditures:

Paid or Charged

5,110,999.63

Reserved

183,510.00

** Surplus(General Budget)

Total Expenditures

5,294,509.63

Unexpended Balance Canceled (See Footnote)

40,490.37

FOOTNOTES - RE: OVEREXPENDITURES

Every appropriation overexpended in the budget document must be marked with an * and must agree in the aggregate with this item.

RE:UNEXPENDED BALANCE CANCELED: )
yudget document. In ali ins_tances "Total Appropriations” and
"Total Expenditures” and "Unexpended Balance Canceled”
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STATEMENT OF SFY 2008 OPERATION

SEWER UTILITY

SFY

Section 1 of this sheet is required to be filled out ONLY IF the SFY 2008 Sewer Utility Budget contained-

NOTE:
Section 2 should be filled out in every case.

SECTION 1:

either an item of revenue "Defict(General Budget)" or an item of appropriation "Surplus (General Budget)."

‘Revenue Realized: XXXXXXXXXX
Budget Revenue (th Including "Deficit(General Budget)l 5,922,407.85
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated
*SFY 2007 Appropriation Reserves Canceled
(Excess Revenue Realized) 115,318.17
Total Revenue Realized 6,037,726.02
Expenditures: XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriations (Not Including "Surplué (General Budget)'l  XXXXXXXXXX
Paid or Charged 5,110,999.63
‘Reserved 183,510.00
Expended Without Appropriation
Cash Refunded of Prior Year's Revenue
Result of Operations
Total Expenditures 5,294,509.63
Less:Deferred Charges Included in Above
Total Expenditures - As Adjusted 5,294,509.63
Excess 743,216.39
** Budget Appropriation - Surplus(General Budget)
Remainder = Balance of "Result of SFY 2008 Operation”
("Excess in Operations" - Sheet 50) None

Deficit

**Anticipated Revenue - Deficit (General Buddget)

Remainder = Balance of "Result of SFY 2008 Operation”
(Operating Deficit - to Trial Balance” - Sheet 50)

SECTION 2:

The following Item of "SFY 2007 Appropriation Reserves Canceled in SFY 2008" Is Due to the Current
Fund TO THE EXTENT OF the amount Received and Due from the General Budget of SFY 2007 for

an Anticipated Deficit in the Sewer Utility for SFY 2008

115,318.17

SFY 2007 Appropriation Reserves Canceled in SFY 2008
Less:Anticipated Deficit in SFY05 Budget-Amount Received
and Due from Current Fund - If none, enter "None" None

**Excess (Revenue Realized)

115,318.17 u

**|tems must be shown in same amounts on Sheet 48.
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SFY
RESULTS OF SFY 2008 OPERATIONS SEWER UTILITY

Debit Credit

Excess of Anticipated Revenue: XXXXXXXxXxx || 587,407.85
Unexpended Balances of Appropriations XXXXXXXXXX 40,490.37
Miscellaneous Revenues Not Anticipated XXXXXXXXXX

Unexpended Balance of SFY 2008 Appropriation Reserves * XXXXXXXXXX | 115,318.17
Result of Operations

Deficit in Anticipated Revenue : | XXXXXXXXXX
Operating Deficit - To Trial Balance ‘ , XXXXXXXXXX

Excess in Operations - To Operating Surplus 743,216.39 Xxxxxxxxxx
* See [1_restrictionO in amount on Sheet-50, Section 2 743,216.39 | 743,216.39

OPERATING SURPLUS - SEWER UTILITY

Debit Credit

Balance July 1, 2007 Xxxxxxxxxx |t 397,811.48
Operating Deficit - To Trial Balance
Excess in Results from SFY 2008 Operations XXXXXXXXxX || 743,216.39
Amount Appropriated in the SFY 2008 Budget - Cash XXXXXXXXXX
Amount Appropriated in 2008 Budget - with Prior Written

Consent of Director of Local Government Services XXXXXXXXXX
Amount Anticipated as General Revenue - with Prior Written

Consent of Director of Local Government Services XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 1,141,027.87 || XXXXXXXXXX

1,141,027.87 ||1,141,027.87

ANALYSIS OF BALANCE JUNE 30, 2008
(FROM SEWER UTILITY - TRIAL BALANCE)

Cash ’ 1,722,174.99

Interfund Account Receivable

Sub-Total 1,722,174.99
Deduct Cash Liabilities Marked with "C" on Trial Balance 581,147.12
Operating Surplus Cash or (Deficit in Operating Surplus Cash) 1,141,027.87

*Other Assets Pledged to Surplus:

Deferred Charges # “

Operating Deficit # II

Total Other Assets

#MAY NOT BE ANTICIPATED AS NON-CASH SURPLUS IN SFY 2009 BUDGET. 1,141,027.87

* |n the case of a "Deficit In Operating Surplus-Cash", "Other Assets" would
also be pledged to cash liabilities.
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SFY

SCHEDULE OF SEWER UfILITY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Balance July 1, 2007

Increased by:

Water Rents Levied

Decreased by:

Collections

Overpayment applied

Transfer to Water Liens
Other

Balance June 30, 2008 : -

SCHEDULE OF __ | LIENS

Balance July 1, 2007

Increased by:

Transfers from Accounts Receivable

Penalties and Costs
Other

Decreased by:
Collections
Other

Balance June 30, 2008
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Not Applicable

SFY
DEFERRED CHARGES
-MANDATORY CHARGES ONLY-
SEWER UTILITY FUND ;
(Do not include the emergency authorizations pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:4-55,

Amount

June 30, 2007 Amount in Amount Balance

Caused By per Audit SFY 2008 Resulting as of

Report Budget From SFY 2008 June 30, 2008

Emergency orization — —
39{ nicipal * ’—\ \
Emergengy Authagiizationps-
Segho 13

S I
-

U\ u U

* Do not include items funded or refunded as listed below.

L

EMERGENCY AUTHORIZATIONS UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-47 WHICH HAVE BEEN
FUNDED OR REFUNDED UNDER N.J.S. 40A:2-3 OR N.J.S. 40A:2-51

‘\D hté W [ [Purdose /\ r\ | Améunt

LD AL
\ 11 - v
| |

[UN T SFIED

-,

JU JGMIEI‘TITS ENTERED lJnGAI/NS'U’AUNICITA ITY

+

Appropriagted
j in_ Budget of
In Favpor O On Accou \tof Date Enta[ mount SFY 2008
U\ U Uy U o\ U U
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SFY

SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING

AND 2008 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS
SEWER UTILITY ASSESSMENT BONDS

Debit Credit 2009 Debt
Service
Outstanding July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX
Issued XXXXXXXXXX
Paid XXXXXXXXXX
Outstanding, June 30, 2008 | COXXXXXXXXXX
2009 Bond Maturities - Assessment Bonds
2009 Interest on Bonds* , $
SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL BONDS

Outstanding July 1, 2007 XXXXXXXXXX 945,000.00
Issued XXXXXXXXXX
Paid 50,000.00 |  XXXXXXXXXX
Outstanding, June 30, 2008 895,000.00 ||  XXXXXXXXXX

945,000.00 945,000.00
2009 Bond Maturities - Capital Bonds 50,000.00
2009 Interest on Bonds* 31,265.62

INTEREST ON BONDS - SEWER UTILITY BUDGET

2009 Interest on Bonds (*ltems) - 31,468.75
Less: Interest Accrued to 6/30/08 (Trial Balance) (4,035.16)

Subtotal 27,433.59
Add: Interest to be Accrued as of 6/30/09 3,832.03
Required Appropriation 2009 31,265.62

LIST OF BONDS ISSUES DURING 2008
: Date of Interest
Purpose 2009 Maturity ||Amount Issued Issue Rate
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SFY

SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Debit Credit
Balance JUIy 1, 2007 80031-01 XXXXXXXXXX 28,900.00
*Received from SFY 2008 Budget Appropriation 80031-02 XXXXXXXXXX
. ‘ XXXXXXXXXX
Improvement Authorizations Canceled (financed in
whole by the Capital Improvement Fund) 80031-03 XXXXXXXXXX
List by Improvements - Direct Charges for Preliminary Costs: XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to Finance Improvement Authorizations 80031-04 XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 28,900.00 ||  XXXXXXXXXX
28,900.00 28,900.00
SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF DOWN PAYMENTS ON IMPROVEMENTS
A NV (O (e[ cha
L
*Rece¥ yed|fre FY 2[(;(-)8 BuLdelA prlp iatoL \ / h \ ]
Sl 2008 Eralenty Apblogta A
*Regeiyed| from SFY 2008 E ney Api: 'opna{u)n
| ) s
\ [
Apprg\priatle '[J F]ine nge Impl'ovem\ent Authorjzatians / I \ J I XOOCKXKXXX
\ \ / / [ \ \ JI [ \ /) XXXKXXXXXN
Bahahc\edun 0, 26913 U \—\—— — L \)1 U U HOOXIOONX
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SFY

SEWER UTILITY FUND
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AUTHORIZED IN SFY 2008
AND DOWN PAYMENTS (N.J.S. 40A:2-11)

UTILITIES ONLY ‘
Total Down Paymentl Amount of Down
‘ Amount Obligations Provided by Payment in Budget of ||
Purpose Appropriated || Authorized Ordinance SFY 2008 or Prior

1

AR Ea
T \*P

T |

|4

b

[

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1

SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND
STATEMENT OF CAPITAL SURPLUS

SFY 2008

Debit Credit
Balance July 1, 2007 80029-01 XXXXXXXXXX 30,272.00
Premium on Sale of Bonds  XXXXXXXXXX
Funded Improvement Authorizations Canceled XXXXXXXXXX
NJ EIT Loan Premium 11,688.00
Appropriated to Finance Improvement Authorizations 80029-02 XXXXXXXXXX
Appropriated to SFY 2008 Budget Revehue 80029-03 XXXXXXXXXX
Balance June 30, 2008 80029-04 41,960.00 | XXXXXXXXXX

41,960.00 41,960.00
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